
2016 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR
Tractor truck | 6 Cylinders | Diesel

3HSCXAPR6GN229715

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 740,301 KM

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of January 24, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

LIEN CHECK


Lien Record(s) Found

No Accident/Damage Records

Found

Last Registered In:

Alberta (Normal)

5 Service Records Found

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

No Import Record Found
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 58897375

Report Date: January 24, 2025 | 4:10 p.m. EST

Report Status: Complete

Reference: 

1/24/25, 2:14 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

 Lien Record(s) found in Alberta.

 No lien records found in Yukon.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in

each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest

Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or

title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot

check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,

recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from

vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

 This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

• In the province of Yukon with Normal branding.

• In the province of Alberta with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2016 Sep 21 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Air filter replaced

• Oil and filter changed

2016 Dec 5 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2017 Apr 27 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Vehicle serviced

Lien Check

Accident/Damage

Registration

Service Records
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

Canada

2017 Aug 10 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 Jun 11 740,301 KM Central Repair Ltd

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact INTERNATIONAL.

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Nov 20 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

Vehicle colour noted as black

2016 Mar 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as black

2016 Sep 21 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Dec 5 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Apr 11 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as black

2017 Apr 27 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Aug 10 Gearheads Truck Repair

Fort Nelson, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2018 Apr 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as black

Open Recalls

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 Dec 21 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as black

2019 Feb 5 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as black

2019 Oct 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as black

2020 Jan 20 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as black

2020 Jun 11 740,301 KM Central Repair Ltd

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 9 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as black

2023 Jul 12 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Feb 21 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Yukon, Canada

Registration Records Registered/Renewed

2024 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Jun 12 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Jun 13 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

2024 Jul 31 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as black
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided

strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a

particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,

including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX

Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

3
H

S
C

X
A

P
R

6
G

N
2

2
9

7
1

5

1/24/25, 2:14 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=o9jdxg5p4Dzhf7Dre1DqDy8Rbim8ejy0&_gl=1*1pi7sd1*_gcl_au*MTI0NjU2MTMyNS4xNzMyMjA4NzA5 5/10

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home


Lien Record(s) found in Alberta

                Page 2 of 8

Serial Number Collateral Search For:

3HSCXAPR6GN229715

Search ID #: Z18302134

Date of Search: 2025-Jan-24

Time of Search: 14:11:18

Registration Number: 23012420649 Registration Date: 2023-Jan-24

Registration Type: SECURITY AGREEMENT Registration Status: Current

Expiry Date: 2030-Jan-24 23:59:59

Exact Match on:

Serial Collateral No: 1

Amendments to Registration

23012432295 24011724101 24060714708

Amendment Amendment Renewal

Debtor(s)

Block

1 TASA TRANSPORT BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 2

TASA TRANSPORT 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 3

TASA, CHRISTOPHER, KEMP 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 4

TASA, CHRISTOPHER BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

2023-Jan-24 2024-Jan-17 2024-Jun-07

Status Current

Status Current

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Status Current

Status Current

Block 5

TASA, CHRISTOPHER, KEMP BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 6

TASA, CHRISTOPHER 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 7

TASA, CHRIS BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Block 8

Lien Details
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TASA, CHRIS, KEMP BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Block 9

TASA, CHRIS, KEMP 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Block 10

TASA, CHRIS 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z18302134 Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Page 3 of 8

Status Current

Status Current

Status Current by 23012432295

Status Current by 23012432295

Status Current by 23012432295

Status Current by 23012432295

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z18302134

Page 4 of 8

Secured Party / Parties

Block

1 BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 102-1465 NORTH SERVICE RD E OAKVILLE, ON L6H 1A7 Email: funding@bodkin.com

Status Current

Collateral: Serial Number Goods

Block Serial Number

Year Make and Model

1 3HSCXAPR6GN229715 2016 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR

Category MV - Motor Vehicle

Status Current

Collateral: General

Block Description

Status

1 PURSUANT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 50024291, ALL PRESENT AND FUTURE

Deleted By

EQUIPMENT ENCOMPASSED BY LEASE AGREEMENT 50024291 TOGETHER WITH 24011724101

ALL ATTACHMENTS ACCESSORIES, ACCESSIONS, REPLACEMENTS,

SUBSTITUTIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS THERETO AND ALL

PROCEEDS OF EVERY TYPE, ITEM OR KIND IN ANY FORM DERIVED DIRECTLY OR

INDIRECTLY FROM ANY DEALING WITH COLLATERAL INCLUDING WITHOUT

LIMITATION TRADE-INS, EQUIPMENT, INVENTORY, GOODS, NOTES, CHATTEL

PAPER, CONTRACT RIGHTS, ACCOUNTS, RENTAL PAYMENTS, SECURITIES, 3
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INTANGIBLES, DOCUMENTS OF TITLE AND MONEY AND ALL PROCEEDS OF

PROCEEDS AND A RIGHT TO ANY INSURANCE PAYMENT AND ANY OTHER

PAYMENT THAT INDEMNIFIES OR COMPENSATES FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO THE

COLLATERAL OR THE PROCEEDS OF THE COLLATERAL INCLUDING BUT NOT

LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING ONE (1) 2016 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR

CONVENTIONAL TRUCK

2 PURSUANT TO LOAN AGREEMENT 50024291, ALL PRESENT AND FUTURE

Current By

EQUIPMENT ENCOMPASSED BY LOAN AGREEMENT 50024291 TOGETHER WITH 24011724101

ALL ATTACHMENTS ACCESSORIES, ACCESSIONS, REPLACEMENTS,

SUBSTITUTIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS THERETO AND ALL

PROCEEDS OF EVERY TYPE, ITEM OR KIND IN ANY FORM DERIVED DIRECTLY OR

INDIRECTLY FROM ANY DEALING WITH COLLATERAL INCLUDING WITHOUT

LIMITATION TRADE-INS, EQUIPMENT, INVENTORY, GOODS, NOTES, CHATTEL

PAPER, CONTRACT RIGHTS, ACCOUNTS, RENTAL PAYMENTS, SECURITIES,

INTANGIBLES, DOCUMENTS OF TITLE AND MONEY AND ALL PROCEEDS OF

PROCEEDS AND A RIGHT TO ANY INSURANCE PAYMENT AND ANY OTHER

PAYMENT THAT INDEMNIFIES OR COMPENSATES FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO THE

COLLATERAL OR THE PROCEEDS OF THE COLLATERAL INCLUDING BUT NOT

LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING ONE (1) 2016 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR

CONVENTIONAL TRUCK

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z18302134

Page 5 of 8

Serial Number Collateral Search For:

3HSCXAPR6GN229715

Search ID #: Z18302134

Date of Search: 2025-Jan-24

Time of Search: 14:11:18

Registration Number: 24090908757 Registration Date: 2024-Sep-09

Registration Type: REPORT OF SEIZURE Registration Status: Current

Registration Term: Infinity

Service Area 3 Amount being seized for is $178,002.84. Property was seized on 2024-Sep-06

Registration Type Report of Seizure

Date 2024-Sep-06

Registration # 24090908757

Value $178,002.84

Exact Match on:

Serial Collateral No: 1
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Solicitor / Agent

BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP 102, 1465 NORTH SERVICE ROAD EAST OAKVILLE, ON L6H 1A7

Reference #: 23012420649

Civil Enforcement Agent

ALTERNATIVE BAILIFF SERVICES LTD. 109, 1289 HIGHFIELD CRESCENT SE CALGARY, AB T2G 5M2 Phone #: 403 543 0900 Fax #: 403 543 0909

Debtor(s)

Block

1 TASA TRANSPORT BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Status Current

Block 2

TASA TRANSPORT 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 3

TASA, CHRISTOPHER, KEMP 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 4

TASA, CHRISTOPHER BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 5

TASA, CHRISTOPHER, KEMP BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 6

TASA, CHRISTOPHER 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C 0J0

Block 7

TASA, CHRIS BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Block 8

TASA, CHRIS, KEMP BOX 791 BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z18302134

Gender: Unknown

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Gender: Unknown

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Gender: Unknown

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Gender: Unknown

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Page 6 of 8

Status Current

Status Current

Status Current

Status Current

Status Current

Status Current

Status Current

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report
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Search ID #: Z18302134

Page 7 of 8

Block 9

TASA, CHRIS, KEMP 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Status Current

Block 10

TASA, CHRIS 4829 51 AVE BENTLEY, AB T0C0J0

Birth Date: 1969-Jul-25

Status Current

Creditor(s)

Block

1 BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 102-1465 NORTH SERVICE RD E OAKVILLE, ON L6H 1A7

Status Current

Collateral: Serial Number Goods

Block Serial Number

Year Make and Model

1 3HSCXAPR6GN229715 2016 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR

Category MV - Motor Vehicle

Status Current

Particulars

Block Additional Information

1 COLLATERAL WAS SEIZED AND SURRENDERED TO THE CREDITOR THROUGH THEIR ACTING AGENT. ALTERNATIVE BAILIFF SERVICES HAS NO FURTHER INTEREST IN THIS MATTER FOR RELEASE OF SEIZURE 

PLEASE CONTACT CIVIL ENFORCEMENT AGENCY AT 866-643-0900. FILE: 24AR185

Status Current

Personal Property Registry 
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